30" C515 FLG X FLG 30" C515 250# FLG X FLG
2400 - - _
24.00—— “ 94.75 - | . ] 54;7" i
I E— - u ]
-] _ f i . |
|| — T _i I — I
= =—=— — = - et = il
| i | i = T 44.3]
== —= _ B —— | f »37.19 ]
1 RAISED FACE
4431
R
-~ 3 ’/28 X 1.38
~_~ON (36.00B.C. 7 43.00—_
FLG END: |
ANSIBT16.1 i !
AWWA C111 |
CLASS 125
28 X $2.00—
L] ON 39.25B.C.— 21.50
| 19.38 FLG END:
__ N N ANSI B16.1
ﬂ_g Q_ﬂ CLASS 250 ‘
—~ =222
- 26.50 106 RAISED FACE
3.03 (INC. RF)—f=-
B 32.00 (INC. RF)——~
30" C515 FLG X MJ ' 30" C515 MJ X MJ
2400 - 54.75 -
2400 - 27.38— |
| | | ] ] \
| | L [ ] I — ==
i Nl = =— ] ——
= = E_ =g —— e —— == — =
— —— == 4431 T — —
= = =L i ] " T 4423]
28 X138 20X $1.13
20XP1.1 - ~]
| ON ?36.00B.C.—. e @?6.8838.0 ' ON 36,88 B.C.—
AFerCsi ET? '1 MJ END: MJ END:
AWWA C111 ANSI A21.11 ANSI A21.11
CLASS 105 E AWWA C111 AWWA C111
Y )
‘ |
D387 19.75 - 19.75
. 19.38 ' ] - ?39.50
ﬂ'C — ﬂ $39.50 L] |
| ’ ! ' 18—
220~ = — 1.8 - 35.50 -
~13.25 17.75—~ -~ 14.00—
3 3100 _ 22.63 S T e B L i cLew|
| e e [ LBS.| VALVE T
E:EUE%S BC N I B e 1:10 “Solidworks 20185P2 | 4 D




BEVEL GEAR WITH OPTIONAL BOTTOM BYPASS SPUR GEAR WITH OPTIONAL SIDE BYPASS

17.48—
~——14.02—
——14.89— I
NN - < , “ == uiiny [
i i — u \
ng? '@f'?r ‘Fi' L ] 80.33
| | \ 74.00 j r
e’ BOTTOM BYPASS e — !
fmalima: i) imalymal d
I‘ J A / I’I'I'T'I_ITT'I ma! I'I'T'L[T'ﬁ‘I
W_LHJ_LHHUJ [ | \
L == 71.60 T W
f % o (P xL@ | = 74,34
=7 S e B 17.69 - S A - 64.69
— 1 64.69 ! I
g T T — —
E 25.13 ﬂ M v W I“’
—— ——— ‘ ml || |
4 —".E. 58 54 29.63 SO (5% ] —f]i 58.56
T T ! Lo ane == — :f
| 1Nl — ([ I 4431
44.31 18.50——~ |
| !
I
i 14.70
i
A ’ ! ’ ! : \ Y Y Y Y Y
SIDE BYPASS
25]3 = m A i A
! 2300 —~ 2300 =
- 30.44 -
8.25 30.44
——14.70— 1 34.94
| Y
]

CLOW
18.50 '
. WALWVE CO
+ : +0.
+1/16" N +10o  [ESTIMATED WEIGHT
AAAAA : +] SHEET SIZE
. sam2 | SURPACE FiisH 125 in LBS.| VALVE 2
18-UP™: +1/8" RADII: 1/8" SHEET OF
N RADILS : b N G T [DAIE DRAWN T [CHK. BY CHK DATE. T | soaE 18 SO\FSTWAIR'EC;SED << 2018 SP2
MIN DRAFT: 2 : olcworks 6




BEVEL GEAR WITH OPTIONAL BOTTOM BYPASS SPUR GEAR WITH OPTIONAL SIDE BYPASS

[}

0 24.00—
- 18.02—

——14.02 -

—
1T Il

ey [l [ 1]
/T = \ = H—7 0 b |
| \ | 5 —— |

©24.00 I I I =

82.19

83.40 | | 1

74.00 BOTTOM BYPASS

64.69 17.69

_—T—_— ——\I:{ﬂ 25. ] 3 ﬂ’ f U ﬂ‘
T . g — T
. — ] AN : \} ]

JiIi

58.56 29.63 o/,

JiAle

| 44.3]

SIDE BYPASS

U I I ‘
25.13 m H y

23.00

C

-————23.00 -
- 30.44 -

CLTW

+ : + 0.
1716 b 10 [ESTIMATED WEIGHT

AAAAA : +] SHEET SIZE
: +3/32" |  SURFACE FINISH : 125uin LBS . VALV E 3
18-UP": +1/8" | RADI : 1/8"
MSI':J RRRRRR . 1;:, DDDDD : |PATEDRAWN T JCHK. BY CHK DATE. T |SHEETSCALE ] 8 SSSSSSSSSSSS SHEET OF | )
MIN DRAFT. » . Solidworks 2018 SP2 6

WALWE COLT




20

21

9

0

L] T— T T T — 1
- —+ |
— 7 3 =
| | | |
= T > -
— =
I — == S N —
e 7 3 -
L i ! )
W - — —
L - — 1
e )
| 1 ] ]
S + 1 )
W - I

31

58.

56

64.

69

70.16

2.338 - -

—.63

STANDARD FA30
MOUNTING \

8X @ .81 \ /

ON ®11.75B.C.
0 2.675 STEM

BARE STEM MOUNTING FLG

CLTW

WALWE COLT

FINISHED PT N
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION. PROPERTY OF MCWANE CORPORATION.
STANDARDS: ANSI/ASME Y14.100, Y14.5M, AND Y14.41 ALCL\;/AO’LDEELCS(;\R@%EE%‘ngi%OI%LéGABESF‘gﬁT‘RIOEFS' ARE PROPRIETARY TO
MCWA ATION Al ARIES.
TOLERANCES AS FOLLOWS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. DESTRUCTION REQUIRED UPON COMPLETION OF DIRECTED USE UNLESS R”é‘o“
OTHERWISE ARRANGED. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
CASTING TOLERANCES MACHINED DIMENSIONS
0-4" +1/32" MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
an. . DECIMALS: +0.005 "
se sose [ DECMALS w000 30" NRS RESILIENT SEATED GATE
812" +1/16 ANGLE: +10 ESTIMATED WEIGHT
12-18" +3/32" SURFACE FINISH: 125 pin LBS . VALVE
18-UP": +1/8' RADII: !
MIN RADILS: . DRW BY: DATE DRAWN: _JCHK. BY CHK DATE: SHEET SCALE .| 8 SOFTWARE USED
: . olidworks 2018 SP2
MIN DRAFT: 2 : 3 0183

4 SHEET SIZE

SHEET OF D




v ;

iy oA
/
"/ ¢
S s
//
/ 1
/ > _Avi
/// "
y, /A A1 |
S ) Y
s/, /
/
2 2
/A J ’
//
W

I==ialg=)y

NS
()
AN

37/.7

R 36

37.5

(37.1) (37.3)

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION. PROPERTY OF MCWANE CORPORATION. ”
STANDARDS: ANSI/ASME Y14.100, Y14.5M, AND Y14.41 AAA%MA/AEVEEEES(?R'T’%EE%ngEI\I%OIT%Lé,L\JAEFS'\\‘ET)/IAﬂRIOEg‘ ARE PROPRIETARY TO
TOLERAN F W, Wi IFIED. A Al ARIES. F o
RANCES AS FOLLOWS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DESTRUCTION REQUIRED UPON COMPLETION OF DIRECTED USE UNLESS [PFREFERENCE - [REVISION CI_ w
CASTING TOLERANGES OTHERWISE ARRANGED. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. C el
MACHINED DIMENSIONS 1._J.-.ﬂ Llll.-'rE LD |
0.4 +1/32" NATERIAL DESCRIPTION [l -
e +3/64" DECIMALS: +0.005 "
e Y4 | ACTIONS:  £1/6 30" NRS RESILIENT SEATED GATE

812" 1716 ANGLE: £ 10 ESTIMATED WEIGHT SHEET SIZE
12-18": +3/32" SURFACE FINISH: 125 pin LBS . VALVE 5
18-UP": +1/8" RADII: 1/8" SHEET OF
MIN RADIUS: e DRW BY: [DATE DRAWN: _ |CHK. BY CHK DATE: SHEET SCALE .l R 6 SOFTWARE USED
N DRAFT ” . Solidworks 2018 SP2 6




- VALVES CONFORM WITHING FOLLOWING
STANDARDS

e - AWWA CJ515

e - NSF 6]

- LOW ZINC BRASS STEM AND STEM NUT AVAILABLE

- OPEN LEFT (COUNTERCLOCKWISE) AND OPEN
RIGHT (CLOCKWISE) OPTIONS AVAILABLE

- TURNS TO OPNE FROM FULLY CLOSED: 588
e -+/-5% WITH STANDARD 6:1 BEVEL OR SPUR
GEAR

- AWWA MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE CLOSING TORQUE
250 FT-LBS WITH STANDARD GEARING

- OPTIONAL HANDWHEEL CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR

STANDARD 2" SQUARE OP NUT

e **NOTE: STANDARD HANDWHEEL SIZE IN PARTS
LIST**

MAXIMUM PRESSURE RATING 250 PSI

ITEM NO. COMPONENT Qry. SIZE STANDARD MATERIAL MATERIAL OPTIONS
1 BODY 1 DUCTILE IRON
2 TRACK 2 316 SS
3 COVER ' DUCTILE IRON
4 COVER BUSHING C87850
S WEDGE EPDM/DUCTILE IRON
6 SCRAPER 2 C95500
/ ROLLER 4 C95400
3 COILED SPRING PIN 4 1/2" X 2-3/4" 18-8 SS
9 STEM NUT ' C87850 C87610 (LOW ZINC)
10 STEM C86200 C99500 (LOW ZINC), 304 SS, 316 SS
11 EXTENSION DUCTILE IRON
12 STEM GUIDE BUSHING C87850
13 GEAR BEVEL GEAR SPUR GEAR
14 THRUST BEARING 2 NYLATRON
15 OPERATING NUT ' GREY IRON **24" DIAM HANDWHEEL**
16 O-RING #352 EPDM BUNA-N
17 O-RING #348 EPDM BUNA-N
18 O-RING 4 #339 EPDM BUNA-N
19 CAPSCREW 12 | 7/8"-9X5-1/2" 18-8 SS 316 SS
20 CAPSCREW 10 //8"-9 X &" 18-8 SS 316 SS
21 HEX NUT 22 //8"-9 18-8 SS 316 SS
22 FLAT WASHER 22 //8" 18-8 SS
23 PLUG 2 3/4" NPT 316 SS
24 O-RING ' #37 1 EPDM BUNA-N
25 O-RING #369 EPDM BUNA-N
26 O-RING 0.375" X 34.938" EPDM BUNA-N
27 O-RING 0.375" X 32.938" EPDM BUNA-N
28 CAPSCREW 8 | 3/4"-10X3-1/4" 18-8 SS 316 SS
29 CAPSCREW 3 3/4"-10 X 2-1/4" 18-8 SS 316 SS
30 CAPSCREW 1 3/4"-10X 1" 18-8 SS 316 SS
31 HEX NUT 3 3/4"-10 18-8 316 SS
32 KEY ' 5/8" X 5/8" X 4" 18-8 SS
33 KEY KEEPER C-95400
34 PLUG 1/2" NPT 316 SS
35 PLUG 2 2" NPT 316 SS
36 CAPSCREW 12 | 5/8"-11 X 1-3/4"
37 4" BYPASS ASSEMBLY 1
37.1 BYPASS ELBOW 2 DUCTILE IRON
372 | 04"C515NRS VALVE ASSEMBLY | 1 10" DIAM HANDWHEEL**
3/.3 O-RING 2 #434 EPDM BUNA-N
3/.4 CAPSCREW 12 | 5/8"- 11 X2-3/4" 18-8 5SS 316 SS
3/.5 CAPSCREW 4 | 5/8"-11X1-3/4" [18-8 5SS 316 SS
3/.6 HEX NUT 12 5/8"- 11 [18-8SS 316 SS
3/.7 O-RING 2 #435 EPDM BUNA-N

**NOTE: COMPONENTS 36-37
ARE ONLY INCLUDED IN VALVE
WITH BOTTOM BYPASS OR SIDE
BYPASS OPTIONS™

C 2353 BLS | 05/03/24

BLS | 03/06/23

BLS | 10/21/21

SYM ECN DR DATE

REVISIONS

CLOW
VALVE CO

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

N DECIMALS: +0,
: +
t1/16 ANGLE.  x1°  [EWmAmEDWEGHT . AN [ Tz
sam2 | SURPACE FiisH 125 in LBS.| VALVE 6 21
£1/8" : 1/8" SHEET OF

e xis | RADE
:\/ﬁrLlJ;ADIUS- N ve | PRYEY T |DATE DRAWN T [CHK. BY CHK DATE. T [SEeTScAL ] _l 6 ssssssssssss D
MIN DRAFT: 20 . Solidworks 2018 SP2 6




	BODY DIMS
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9

	OP NUT
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13

	HW
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17

	BARE STEM
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	BOM BALLOONED
	Drawing View21
	Section View B-B
	Section View C-C
	Detail View C (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	BOM MATL LIST

